PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toru Katagiri	02/28/2011
Hiroyuki Honma	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13047083	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: brendy.belony@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE
Address Line 2: 15th Floor, Room 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJGT24677(100794-1612)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=24677ASSIGN#page1.tif

.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0423

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.90), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
ass		e entire and exclusive right, title	ed, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, and interest to the invention entitled
rela	ating to International Patent Applicat he United States was executed on o	ion PCT/JP/a	nd/or for which application for Letters Patent executed, was:
(a	executed on	; (Insert date concurrent)	of execution of application, if not
(b	Serial No/	Assigned insert in (b)	's attorney is hereby authorized to the specified data, when known.
con terr her	ns for which the said Letters Patent einafter, "said application(s) and Le	ite, reissue or reexamination ap (s) may be granted and includin tters Patent(s)").	plication based thereon, for the full term or g any extensions thereof (collectively,
AS: mai app pro- acts	SIGNEE, to do all acts which the As intaining and enforcing protection fo elication(s) and the issuance of said ceeding, and in any litigation or othe	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, or said invention, including in the Letters Patent(s), in any interfeint legal proceeding which may a cuting all papers, including separ	without charge to but at the expense of said desirable or expedient, for securing, preparation and prosecution of said ence, reissue, reexamination, or public use rise or be declared in relation to same, such rate assignments and declarations, taking all evidence.
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde		
	Form Katagina (Signature)	Toru KATAGIRI (Type Name)	Feb. 28, 2011 (Date)
2)	Hiroyuki Honma	Hiroyuki HONMA (Type Name)	Feb. 28, 201/
3)	(Sigriature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
• -	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) -	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 025947 FRAME: 0424